Emergency
AERC-Oakdale

AERC-St. Paul
Allied Emergency Veterinary Service-Brooklyn Park

Allied Emergency Veterinary Service-Minneapolis
Blue Pearl-Arden Hills
Blue Pearl-Blaine
Blue Pearl-Duluth
Blue Pearl-Golden Valley

Blue Pearl-Rochester
Blue Pearl-St. Cloud

Afterhours Vet Care-St. Paul by Como Park Animal Hospital

Phone Number

651-501-3766

651-293-1800

763-463-9800

952-521-3030
763-754-5000
763-754-9434
218-302-8000
952-942-8272

507-424-3976

320-258-3481

651-487-3255

Hours of Operation

24/7
24/7

24/7

24/7
24/7

M-F: 6pm-8am Sat & Sun: 24/7

M-F: 6pm-8am Sat & Sun: 24/7

24/7

M-F: 6pm-8am Sat & Sun: 24/7

Call for hours

24/7

Special Notes
*Red Building: 1160 Helmo Ave N, Oakdale, MN 55128

*Call for hours for the day you plan on going, as hours
actively change based on staffing for this location.

M & Th: 7:30am-8pm Tu, W & F:

952-934-0335
7:30am-6pm Sat: 8am-12pm

Prairie Village Animal Hospital-Eden Prairie

M, Tu & Th: 6pm-11pm W: 8pm-
11lpm F: 5pm-11pm Sat: 12pm-
8pm Sun: 10am-8pm

Prior Lake Pet Hospital-Prior Lake 952-447-2855

University of Minnesota-St. Paul 612-626-8387 24/7

**We DO recommend that you call the urgent care or emergency clinic that you plan on attending to check on availability, to make an appointment and check wait
times. Some urgent cares or emergency clinics need appointments while others allow walk ins.

**All urgent care and emergency clinics provide same day services.
Updated: 6/6/2024


tel:952-521-3030

Urgent Care

Access Urgent Care-Crystal

AERC-Oakdale
AERC-St. Paul

Afterhours Vet Care-St. Paul by Como Park Animal Hospital

Allied Emergency Veterinary Service-Brooklyn Park

Mission Animal Hospital-Eden Prairie

North Paws Urgent Care-Maple Grove

Prairie Village Pet Hospital-Eden Prairie

Prior Lake Pet Hospital-Prior Lake

Southview Animal Hospital-St. Paul

University of Minnesota-St. Paul

UrgentVet-Coon Rapids

Vet Partners Pet Hospital-Plymouth

Wellhaven-Maple Grove

Pet Poison Control
Pet Poison Helpline
ASPCA Animal Poison Control

Phone Number
763-390-4050

651-350-3500
651-293-1800

651-487-3255

763-463-9800

952-938-1237

763-416-2029

952-934-0335

952-447-2855

651-455-2258

612-626-8387

612-431-7500

763-337-4433

763-496-5092

Phone Number

1-855-764-7661

1-888-426-4435

Hours of Operation

Th-M: 11am-9pm

Tu-F: 2pm-10pm
24/7

24/7

M-F: 12pm-12am Sat & Sun:
1lam-11pm

M-F: 8am-8pm Sat & Sun: 9am-

6pm

M-F: 12pm-8pm

Mon & Th: 7:30am-8pm Tue,
Wed & Fri: 7:30-6pm Sat: 8-
12pm

M, Tu & Th: 6pm-11pm W: 8pm-

11pm F: 5pm-11pm Sat: 12pm-
8pm Sun: 10am-8pm

M-F: 8pm-12am Sat & Sun: 5pm-

12am

M-F: 3pm-10pm Sat & Sun: 10am-

4pm

M-F: 3pm-11pm Sat & Sun: 10am-

11pm
M-F: 8am-6pm
M, W & Th: 7am-6pm Tu & F: 8

am-6pm Sat: 8am-3 pm

24/7
24/7

Special Notes
*For an urgent care slot you must check-in online. You can

check in as early as 9am on the day you wish for your pet to
be seen.
*Blue Building: 1163 Helmo Ave N, Oakdale, MN 55128

*First-come, first-served basis beginning 30 minutes prior to
hospital opening. At this time, you must check in in-person
with your pet in order to be added to the list.

*For an urgent care slot you can call as early as 8am on the

day that you wish for your pet to be seen. If you call before

12pm you will be placed on a waitlist until the urgent care

team arrives. Being put on the waitlist does not guarantee
an appointment.

*For an urgent care slot you can call as early as 8am on the
day that you wish for your pet to be seen.



