Emergency	Phone Number	Hours of Operation	Special Notes
AERC-Oakdale	651-501-3766	24/7	*Red Building: 1160 Helmo Ave N, Oakdale, MN 55128
AERC-St. Paul	651-293-1800	24/7	
Allied Emergency Veterinary Service-Brooklyn Park	763-463-9800	24/7	
Allied Emergency Veterinary Service-Minneapolis	952-521-3030	24/7	
Blue Pearl-Arden Hills	763-754-5000	24/7	
Blue Pearl-Blaine	763-754-9434	M-F: 6pm-8am Sat & Sun: 24/7	
Blue Pearl-Duluth	218-302-8000	M-F: 6pm-8am Sat & Sun: 24/7	
Blue Pearl-Golden Valley	952-942-8272	24/7	
Blue Pearl-Rochester	507-424-3976	M-F: 6pm-8am Sat & Sun: 24/7	
Blue Pearl-St. Cloud	320-258-3481	Call for hours	*Call for hours for the day you plan on going, as hours actively change based on staffing for this location.
Afterhours Vet Care-St. Paul by Como Park Animal Hospital	651-487-3255	24/7	
Prairie Village Animal Hospital-Eden Prairie	952-934-0335	M & Th: 7:30am-8pm Tu, W & F: 7:30am-6pm Sat: 8am-12pm	
Prior Lake Pet Hospital-Prior Lake	952-447-2855	M, Tu & Th: 6pm-11pm W: 8pm- 11pm F: 5pm-11pm Sat: 12pm- 8pm Sun: 10am-8pm	
University of Minnesota-St. Paul	612-626-8387	24/7	

^{**}We DO recommend that you call the urgent care or emergency clinic that you plan on attending to check on availability, to make an appointment and check wait times. Some urgent cares or emergency clinics need appointments while others allow walk ins.

^{**}All urgent care and emergency clinics provide same day services.

<u>Urgent Care</u>	Phone Number	Hours of Operation	Special Notes
Access Urgent Care-Crystal	763-390-4050	Th-M: 11am-9pm	*For an urgent care slot you must check-in online. You can check in as early as 9am on the day you wish for your pet to be seen.
AERC-Oakdale AERC-St. Paul	651-350-3500 651-293-1800	Tu-F: 2pm-10pm 24/7	*Blue Building: 1163 Helmo Ave N, Oakdale, MN 55128
Afterhours Vet Care-St. Paul by Como Park Animal Hospital	651-487-3255	24/7	
Allied Emergency Veterinary Service-Brooklyn Park	763-463-9800	M-F: 12pm-12am Sat & Sun: 11am-11pm	
Mission Animal Hospital-Eden Prairie	952-938-1237	M-F: 8am-8pm Sat & Sun: 9am- 6pm	*First-come, first-served basis beginning 30 minutes prior to hospital opening. At this time, you must check in in-person with your pet in order to be added to the list.
North Paws Urgent Care-Maple Grove	763-416-2029	M-F: 12pm-8pm	*For an urgent care slot you can call as early as 8am on the day that you wish for your pet to be seen. If you call before 12pm you will be placed on a waitlist until the urgent care team arrives. Being put on the waitlist does not guarantee an appointment.
Prairie Village Pet Hospital-Eden Prairie	952-934-0335	Mon & Th: 7:30am-8pm Tue, Wed & Fri: 7:30-6pm Sat: 8- 12pm	
Prior Lake Pet Hospital-Prior Lake	952-447-2855	M, Tu & Th: 6pm-11pm W: 8pm- 11pm F: 5pm-11pm Sat: 12pm- 8pm Sun: 10am-8pm	
Southview Animal Hospital-St. Paul	651-455-2258	M-F: 8pm-12am Sat & Sun: 5pm- 12am	
University of Minnesota-St. Paul	612-626-8387	M-F: 3pm-10pm Sat & Sun: 10am- 4pm	*For an urgent care slot you can call as early as 8am on the day that you wish for your pet to be seen.
UrgentVet-Coon Rapids	612-431-7500	M-F: 3pm-11pm Sat & Sun: 10am- 11pm	
Vet Partners Pet Hospital-Plymouth	763-337-4433	M-F: 8am-6pm	
Wellhaven-Maple Grove	763-496-5092	M, W & Th: 7am-6pm Tu & F: 8 am-6pm Sat: 8am-3 pm	
Pet Poison Control	Phone Number		
Pet Poison Helpline	1-855-764-7661	•	
ASPCA Animal Poison Control	1-888-426-4435	24/7	